REMUNERATION OF KEY MANANGERIAL PERSONNEL 

• Ms. Dimple Mangal,(CFO), the Key Managerial Personnel of the Company, has been paid Gross 

monthly remuneration of Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees ThirtyThousand Only) from 01.04.2018 to 31.08.2018 

and be paid Gross monthly salary of Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only) from 04.09.2018 

subject to the increment as decided by the Board of Directors of the Company from time to time on the 

basis of her performance and policy of the Company.  

• Mr. Sandeep Kumar (Company Secretary), the Key Managerial Personnel of the company be paid Gross 

monthly remuneration of Rs. 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Only) subject to the increment as 

decided by the Board of Directors of the Company from time to time on the basis of his performance and 

policy of the Company. 

21. DECLARATION BY THE INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR 

The Company has received declarations from all the Independent Directors of the Company confirming that